il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From October 31 to November 2, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 777 likely Republican primary voters in
Florida using SMS and web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely Republican
primary voters by age, gender, education, race, and geography. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of
error is 4 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=777 unless otherwise specified.

[11 Which party are you currently registered to vote with?

More a
. Under No . . supporter of More a Evangel Not an
Response Topline Female Male a5 45+ coll College White Latino/a President supporter - Evangel
oflege rTersu'mep" oftheGoP '@ ical
| am currently registered 4, 409 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
as a Republican
Weighted N 777 404 373 107 670 491 286 674 121 353 377 294 483

[2] Even though it's a long way off, how likely are you to vote in the 2024 Republican primary for U.S. President?

Und N More a supporter More a E I Not an
Response Topline Female Male r;ser 45+ C "° College White Latino/a of President supporter of v?n%e Evangel

ollege Trump the GOP ca ical
Definitely will vote 95 94 95 87 96 95 94 95 95 96 93 97 93
Might vote 5 6 5 13 4 5 6 5 5 4 7 3 7
Weighted N 777 404 373 107 670 491 286 674 121 353 377 294 483
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[3] If the 2024 Republican primary for U.S. President was held tomorrow, and these were the candidates, who would

you vote for?

Response Topline Female Male U':;er 45+
Donald J. Trump 42 43 42 43 42
Ron DeSantis 44 43 45 44 44
Mike Pence 1 1 1 1 1
Marco Rubio 0 0 1 0 O
Ted Cruz 1 1 2 1 1
Nikki Haley 1 1 2 0o 2
Tim Scott 1 1 1 0 1
Tom Cotton 0 0 O 1 0
Mike Pompeo 1 1 1 0 2
Liz Cheney 4 4 4 3 4
Rand Paul 1 0 1 3 0
Glenn Youngkin 0 0O O 0O O
Not sure 3 4 1 3 3
Weighted N 777 404 373 107 670

No
College

50
40
0
0

491

. ' More asupporter  Morea = Notan

College White Latino/a  of ::anl1dpent sutphp:gcc-:; of N Ev::r;?el
30 40 51 66 23 48 39
50 45 44 28 58 40 46
2 1 1 0 2 2 1

1 0 1 0 0 1 0

2 1 2 1 1 1 1

2 2 0 0 2 1 2

1 1 0 1 1 2 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 2 0 1 2 1 1

7 4 1 0 7 1 6

0 1 0 1 0 1 1

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 3 0 2 3 3 3
286 674 121 353 377 294 483

[4] If the 2024 Republican primary for U.S. President was held today and these were the candidates, who would you

vote for?
. Under
Response Topline Female Male 45 45+
Donald J. Trump 41 41 41 46 40
Ron DeSantis 52 50 55 50 52
Not sure 7 10 4 4 7
Weighted N 777 404 373 107 670

No
College

48
46
6
491

[5] If the 2024 Republican primary for U.S. President was held today and these were the candidates, who would you

vote for?
. Under
Response Topline Female Male 45 45+
Donald J. Trump 76 74 78 82 75
Mike Pence 18 18 17 14 18
Not sure 6 7 5 4 6
Weighted N 777 404 373 107 670

Page 2/9 (TDWBW4)

No
College

82
13

4

491

More a supporter More a Evangel Not an

College White Latino/a of President supporter of ica% Evangel
Trump the GOP ical

30 39 49 63 22 46 38

62 54 42 32 71 51 53

8 6 9 5 7 4 9

286 674 121 353 377 294 483

More a supporter More a E I Not an

College White Latino/a of President supporter of via::r;%e Evangel
Trump the GOP ical

66 74 91 96 61 80 74

25 19 6 3 30 17 18

9 7 3 2 9 3 8

286 674 121 353 377 294 483



[6] If the 2024 Republican primary for U.S. President was held today and these were the candidates, who would you
vote for?

Und N More a supporter More a E I Not an
Response Topline Female Male r:lser 45+ C "0 College White Latino/a of President supporter of v.am%e Evangel

oflege Trump the GOP ica ical
Donald J. Trump 75 73 77 82 74 82 63 73 89 96 57 80 72
Tim Scott 16 15 18 13 17 10 27 18 8 3 29 14 17
Not sure 9 13 5 5 9 8 10 10 3 1 14 6 11
Weighted N 777 404 373 107 670 491 286 674 121 353 377 294 483

[71 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Donald J. Trump

Und N More a supporter More a E I Not an
Response Topline Female Male r‘\lser 45+ C "0 College White Latino/a of President supporter of v.am%e Evangel
oflege Trump the GOP ica ical

Very favorable 60 62 57 62 59 67 48 58 68 83 41 65 56
Somewhat favorable 21 19 24 20 21 17 28 21 21 12 28 19 23
somewhat 8 8 8 6 8 7 9 9 2 1 14 8 8
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 11 "M 11 111 9 14 12 9 4 18 7 13
Haven't heard of 1/ of ol of o o o o 0 11 1| o
enough to say
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 81 81 81 82 80 84 76 79 89 95 69 84 79
UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL) 19 191 19| 17| 19 16 23 21 11 5 32 15 21
FAVORABLE (NET) +62 +62 +62 +65 +61 +68 +53 +58 +78 +90 +37 +69 458
Weighted N 777 404 373 107 670 491 286 674 121 353 377 294 483
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[8] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Ron DeSantis

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)

Weighted N

Topline

87

90

+81
777

Female

87

90

+81
404

Male

87

90

10

+80
373

Under
45

79

86

13

45+

88
2

90

+73 +81

107 670

No
College

88
2

90

+82
491

College White Latino/a

85
5

90

10

+80
286

87

90

+81
674

86
3

89

+80
121

More a supporter
of President
Trump

92
2

94

+89
353

[91 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Mike Pence

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Female Male

24
36

18

20

60

38

+22
777

22
33

16

25

4

55

41

+14
404

26
39

20

14

65

34

+31
373

Under
45

20
34

21

14

10

54

35

24
36

17

21

60

38

+19 +22

107 670

No
College

25
29

19

23

54

42

+12

491

College White Latino/a

21
47

16

13

68

29

+39
286

24
36

18

19

60

37

+23
674

21
30

21

24

4

51

45

+6
121

More a supporter
of President
Trump

18
31

18

30

49

48

+1

353

More a
supporter of
the GOP

84
3

10

87

11

+76
377

More a
supporter of
the GOP

29
40

17

11

69

28

+41
377

Evangel
ical

92
2

94

+88
294

Evangel
ical

31
34

14

20

65

34

+31
294

Not an
Evangel
ical

84
4

88

11

+77
483

Not an
Evangel
ical

19
37

20

20

4

56

40

+16
483



[10] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Glenn Youngkin

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Female Male

37
12

4

4

43

49

+41
777

34
11

4

49

45

6

40
14

4

36

54

10

+39 +44

404 373

Under
45

31
14

46

45

10

45+

38
12

42

50

+35 +43

107 670

No
College

37
12

4

44

49

+42
491

College White Latino/a

37
13

41

50

+41
286

37
13

43

50

+43
674

36
13

43

49

+40
121

More a supporter
of President
Trump

38
15

42

53

+49
353

[11] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Mitch McConnell

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Female Male

29

22

31

10

38

53

-15
777

6
30

19

31

14

36

50

11
27

25

31

38

56

-14 -18

404 373

Under
45

11
21

14

27

27

32

41

30

23

32

38

55

-9 -17

107 670

No
College

9
27

21

32

10

36

53

-17

491

College White Latino/a

31

23

29

38

52

14
286

30

23

30

38

53

-15
674

10
25

13

37

14

35

50

-15
121

More a supporter
of President
Trump

22

23

41

27

64

-37
353

More a
supporter of
the GOP

37
11

42

48

10

+38
377

More a
supporter of
the GOP

11
35

20

23

11

46

43

+3
377

Evangel
ical

37
14

43

51

+46
294

Evangel

ical

29

22

33

36

55

-19
294

Not an
Evangel
ical

37
11

43

48

+39
483

Not an
Evangel
ical

10
28

22

30

10

38

52

14
483



[12] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Mitt Romney

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Female Male

21

52

21

73

52
777

21

49

22

70

-48

20

55

21

75

~54

404 373

Under
45

8
24

21

34

13

32

55

-23
107

45+

21

55

19

76

-57
670

No
College

3
16

22

53

19

75

-56
491

College White Latino/a

4
22

18

51

26

69

-43
286

20

52

22

72

-50
674

4
11

30

50

15

80

-65
121

More a supporter
of President
Trump

17

66

11

83

=72
353

[13] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Tim Scott

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Female Male

40
18

4

31

58

10

+48
777

35
17

4

37

52

10

46
20

4

25

66

10

+42 +56

404 373

Under
45

26
15

56

41

+38
107

45+

43
19

28

62

10

+52
670

No
College

40
19

4

31

59

10

+49
491

College White Latino/a

41
17

4

32

58

10

+48
286

39
19

4

32

58

11

+47
674

46
21

27

67

+61
121

More a supporter
of President
Trump

42
24

4

28

66

+60
353

More a
supporter of
the GOP

4
28

22

40

32

62

-30
377

More a
supporter of
the GOP

39
13

4

35

52

13

+39
377

Evangel
ical

20

56

20

76

-56
294

Evangel
ical

46
19

28

65

+58
294

Not an
Evangel
ical

3
19

22

49

22

71

483

Not an
Evangel
ical

37
18

4

34

55

11

+44
483



[14] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Nikki Haley

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Female

40
26

15

+51
777

33
26

25

59

15

+44
404

Male

47
25

15

72

13

+59
373

Under
45

23
18

12

42

41

18

45+

42
27

17

69

14

+23 +55

107 670

No
College

37
27

7

7

21

64

14

+50
491

College White Latino/a

43
23

19

66

14

+52
286

41
24

19

65

15

+50
674

30
37

25

67

+59
121

More a supporter
of President
Trump

39
28

7

19

67

13

+54
353

[15] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— The Republican Party

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable

Somewhat
unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)

UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Female

61
26

87

13

+74
777

63
23

86

14

+72
404

Male

59
28

87

13

+74
373

Under
45

58
24

10

82

18

61
26

87

12

+64 +75

107 670

No
College

65
23

88

13

+75
491

College White Latino/a

54
31

85

15

+70
286

59
27

86

14

+72
674

76
17

93

+87
121

More a supporter
of President
Trump

61
28

89

11

+78
353

More a
supporter of
the GOP

39
25

22

64

14

+50
377

More a
supporter of
the GOP

64
22

86

14

+72
377

Evangel
ical

43
25

19

68

13

+55
294

Evangel
ical

63
26

89

11

+78
294

Not an
Evangel
ical

38
26

21

64

15

+49
483

Not an
Evangel
ical

60
26

86

14

+72
483



[16] Of the following choices, what do you think is the most important issue for a candidate for Congress to focus on?

Response

The economy, including
jobs and inflation

Climate change and the
environment

Healthcare

Social Security and
Medicare

Crime
Abortion
Immigration
None of these

Weighted N

[17] Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald J. Trump did as president?

Response

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Somewhat
disapprove

Strongly disapprove
Not sure
APPROVE (TOTAL)

DISAPPROVE
(TOTAL)

APPROVE (NET)
Weighted N

[18] Do you like or dislike Donald J. Trump's positions on policy issues?

Response

Strongly like
Somewhat like
Somewhat dislike
Strongly dislike
Not sure

Weighted N
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Topline Female Male

78
14

92

+84
777

777

69

777

Topline Female

78
13

91

+83
404

Topline Female Male

404

N b

—_

College

67

107 670

No

College

83
11

94

+89
491

No

College

84
10

491

College White Latino/a

College White Latino/a

69
19

88

12

+76
286

College

286

More a

supporter of

President
Trump

67

21

353

More a supporter
of President

95
4

99

+98
353

More a supporter
of President

94

o O un

353

Evangel
ical

69

19

294

Evangel
ical

82
14

96

+93
294

Evangel
ical

85
11

294

Not an
Evangel
ical

68

16

483

Not an
Evangel
ical

76
13

89

11

+78
483

Not an
Evangel
ical

77

483



[19] Do you like or dislike Donald J. Trump's tone or how he talks about people and the issues?

' Under No ' ' Moreasupporter  Morea . = Notan

Response Topline Female Male ' 45+ |’  College White Latino/a  ofPresident  supporterof 7 Evangel

Trump the GOP ical

Strongly like 30 28 31 40 28 34 22 27 48 46 16 30 29
Somewhat like 24 23 25 22 24 25 21 25 11 25 22 30 20
Somewhat dislike 28 28 28 22 29 28 28 28 34 25 31 26 29
Strongly dislike 18 20 15 16 18 13 27 19 7 4 31 13 21
Not sure 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 1
Weighted N 777 404 373 107 670 491 286 674 121 353 377 294 483

[20] Do you consider yourself more a supporter of former President Donald J. Trump or the Republican Party?

More a

. Under No . . supporter of More a Evangel Not an
Response Topline Female Male 45 45+ College College White Latino/a President supporter of ical Evangel
8 Trump the GOP ical
f
supporter o 45 45 46 33 47 49 39 44 50 100 0 49 43
President Trump
f th
supporter of the 48 49 48 60 47 45 55 50 48 0 100 43 52
Republican Party
Not sure 6 6 6 7 6 6 7 7 2 0 0 8 5
Weighted N 777 404 373 107 670 491 286 674 121 353 377 294 483

Page 9/9 (TDWBW4)



