団 DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

From October 31 to November 2, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 777 likely Republican primary voters in Florida using SMS and web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely Republican primary voters by age, gender, education, race, and geography. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±4 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=777 unless otherwise specified.

[1] Which party are you currently registered to vote with?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White	Latino/a	More a supporter of President Trump	More a supporter of the GOP	Evangel ical	Not an Evangel ical
l am currently registered as a Republican	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100
Weighted N	777	404	373	107	670	491	286	674	121	353	377	294	483

[2] Even though it's a long way off, how likely are you to vote in the 2024 Republican primary for U.S. President?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White	Latino/a	More a supporter of President Trump	More a supporter of the GOP	Evangel ical	Not an Evangel ical
Definitely will vote	95	94	95	87	96	95	94	95	95	96	93	97	93
Might vote	5	6	5	13	4	5	6	5	5	4	7	3	7
Weighted N	777	404	373	107	670	491	286	674	121	353	377	294	483

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White	Latino/a	More a supporter of President Trump	More a supporter of the GOP	Evangel ical	Not an Evangel ical
Donald J. Trump	42	43	42	43	42	50	30	40	51	66	23	48	39
Ron DeSantis	44	43	45	44	44	40	50	45	44	28	58	40	46
Mike Pence	1	1	1	1	1	0	2	1	1	0	2	2	1
Marco Rubio	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	1	0
Ted Cruz	1	1	2	1	1	1	2	1	2	1	1	1	1
Nikki Haley	1	1	2	0	2	1	2	2	0	0	2	1	2
Tim Scott	1	1	1	0	1	1	1	1	0	1	1	2	0
Tom Cotton	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Mike Pompeo	1	1	1	0	2	1	1	2	0	1	2	1	1
Liz Cheney	4	4	4	3	4	2	7	4	1	0	7	1	6
Rand Paul	1	0	1	3	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	1
Glenn Youngkin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Not sure	3	4	1	3	3	3	3	3	0	2	3	3	3
Weighted N	777	404	373	107	670	491	286	674	121	353	377	294	483

[3] If the **2024 Republican primary for U.S. President** was held tomorrow, and these were the candidates, who would you vote for?

[4] If the 2024 Republican primary for U.S. President was held today and these were the candidates, who would you vote for?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White	Latino/a	More a supporter of President Trump	More a supporter of the GOP	Evangel ical	Not an Evangel ical
Donald J. Trump	41	41	41	46	40	48	30	39	49	63	22	46	38
Ron DeSantis	52	50	55	50	52	46	62	54	42	32	71	51	53
Not sure	7	10	4	4	7	6	8	6	9	5	7	4	9
Weighted N	777	404	373	107	670	491	286	674	121	353	377	294	483

[5] If the 2024 Republican primary for U.S. President was held today and these were the candidates, who would you vote for?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White	Latino/a	More a supporter of President Trump	More a supporter of the GOP	Evangel ical	Not an Evangel ical
Donald J. Trump	76	74	78	82	75	82	66	74	91	96	61	80	74
Mike Pence	18	18	17	14	18	13	25	19	6	3	30	17	18
Not sure	6	7	5	4	6	4	9	7	3	2	9	3	8
Weighted N	777	404	373	107	670	491	286	674	121	353	377	294	483

[6] If the 2024 Republican primary for U.S. President was held today and these were the candidates, who would you vote for?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White	Latino/a	More a supporter of President Trump	More a supporter of the GOP	Evangel ical	Not an Evangel ical
Donald J. Trump	75	73	77	82	74	82	63	73	89	96	57	80	72
Tim Scott	16	15	18	13	17	10	27	18	8	3	29	14	17
Not sure	9	13	5	5	9	8	10	10	3	1	14	6	11
Weighted N	777	404	373	107	670	491	286	674	121	353	377	294	483

[7] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Donald J. Trump

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White	Latino/a	More a supporter of President Trump	More a supporter of the GOP	Evangel ical	Not an Evangel ical
Very favorable	60	62	57	62	59	67	48	58	68	83	41	65	56
Somewhat favorable	21	19	24	20	21	17	28	21	21	12	28	19	23
Somewhat unfavorable	8	8	8	6	8	7	9	9	2	1	14	8	8
Very unfavorable	11	11	11	11	11	9	14	12	9	4	18	7	13
Haven't heard enough to say	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	81	81	81	82	80	84	76	79	89	95	69	84	79
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	19	19	19	17	19	16	23	21	11	5	32	15	21
FAVORABLE (NET)	+62	+62	+62	+65	+61	+68	+53	+58	+78	+90	+37	+69	+58
Weighted N	777	404	373	107	670	491	286	674	121	353	377	294	483

[8] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Ron DeSantis

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White	Latino/a	More a supporter of President Trump	More a supporter of the GOP	Evangel ical	Not an Evangel ical
Very favorable	87	87	87	79	88	88	85	87	86	92	84	92	84
Somewhat favorable	3	3	3	7	2	2	5	3	3	2	3	2	4
Somewhat unfavorable	1	1	2	5	1	1	1	1	3	1	1	0	2
Very unfavorable	8	8	8	8	8	7	9	8	6	4	10	6	9
Haven't heard enough to say	1	1	0	1	1	1	0	1	2	1	1	1	1
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	90	90	90	86	90	90	90	90	89	94	87	94	88
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	9	9	10	13	9	8	10	9	9	5	11	6	11
FAVORABLE (NET)	+81	+81	+80	+73	+81	+82	+80	+81	+80	+89	+76	+88	+77
Weighted N	777	404	373	107	670	491	286	674	121	353	377	294	483

[9] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Mike Pence

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White	Latino/a	More a supporter of President Trump	More a supporter of the GOP	Evangel ical	Not an Evangel ical
Very favorable	24	22	26	20	24	25	21	24	21	18	29	31	19
Somewhat favorable	36	33	39	34	36	29	47	36	30	31	40	34	37
Somewhat unfavorable	18	16	20	21	17	19	16	18	21	18	17	14	20
Very unfavorable	20	25	14	14	21	23	13	19	24	30	11	20	20
Haven't heard enough to say	3	4	1	10	2	3	2	3	4	3	3	1	4
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	60	55	65	54	60	54	68	60	51	49	69	65	56
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	38	41	34	35	38	42	29	37	45	48	28	34	40
FAVORABLE (NET)	+22	+14	+31	+19	+22	+12	+39	+23	+6	+1	+41	+31	+16
Weighted N	777	404	373	107	670	491	286	674	121	353	377	294	483

[10] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

- Glenn Youngkin

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White	Latino/a	More a supporter of President Trump	More a supporter of the GOP	Evangel ical	Not an Evangel ical
Very favorable	37	34	40	31	38	37	37	37	36	38	37	37	37
Somewhat favorable	12	11	14	14	12	12	13	13	13	15	11	14	11
Somewhat unfavorable	4	4	4	7	3	4	3	3	7	3	5	2	5
Very unfavorable	4	2	6	3	4	3	6	4	2	1	5	3	4
Haven't heard enough to say	43	49	36	46	42	44	41	43	43	42	42	43	43
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	49	45	54	45	50	49	50	50	49	53	48	51	48
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	8	6	10	10	7	7	9	7	9	4	10	5	9
FAVORABLE (NET)	+41	+39	+44	+35	+43	+42	+41	+43	+40	+49	+38	+46	+39
Weighted N	777	404	373	107	670	491	286	674	121	353	377	294	483

[11] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Mitch McConnell

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White	Latino/a	More a supporter of President Trump	More a supporter of the GOP	Evangel ical	Not an Evangel ical
Very favorable	9	6	11	11	8	9	7	8	10	5	11	7	10
Somewhat favorable	29	30	27	21	30	27	31	30	25	22	35	29	28
Somewhat unfavorable	22	19	25	14	23	21	23	23	13	23	20	22	22
Very unfavorable	31	31	31	27	32	32	29	30	37	41	23	33	30
Haven't heard enough to say	10	14	5	27	7	10	9	9	14	8	11	9	10
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	38	36	38	32	38	36	38	38	35	27	46	36	38
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	53	50	56	41	55	53	52	53	50	64	43	55	52
FAVORABLE (NET)	-15	-14	-18	-9	-17	-17	-14	-15	-15	-37	+3	-19	-14
Weighted N	777	404	373	107	670	491	286	674	121	353	377	294	483

[12] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Mitt Romney

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White	Latino/a	More a supporter of President Trump	More a supporter of the GOP	Evangel ical	Not an Evangel ical
Very favorable	3	3	4	8	2	3	4	3	4	3	4	4	3
Somewhat favorable	18	19	17	24	17	16	22	19	11	8	28	16	19
Somewhat unfavorable	21	21	20	21	21	22	18	20	30	17	22	20	22
Very unfavorable	52	49	55	34	55	53	51	52	50	66	40	56	49
Haven't heard enough to say	6	7	4	13	5	6	5	6	5	6	5	4	7
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	21	22	21	32	19	19	26	22	15	11	32	20	22
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	73	70	75	55	76	75	69	72	80	83	62	76	71
FAVORABLE (NET)	-52	-48	-54	-23	-57	-56	-43	-50	-65	-72	-30	-56	-49
Weighted N	777	404	373	107	670	491	286	674	121	353	377	294	483

[13] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

$-\operatorname{Tim}\operatorname{Scott}$

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White	Latino/a	More a supporter of President Trump	More a supporter of the GOP	Evangel ical	Not an Evangel ical
Very favorable	40	35	46	26	43	40	41	39	46	42	39	46	37
Somewhat favorable	18	17	20	15	19	19	17	19	21	24	13	19	18
Somewhat unfavorable	4	4	4	1	4	4	4	4	3	4	4	3	4
Very unfavorable	6	6	6	2	6	6	6	7	3	2	9	4	7
Haven't heard enough to say	31	37	25	56	28	31	32	32	27	28	35	28	34
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	58	52	66	41	62	59	58	58	67	66	52	65	55
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	10	10	10	3	10	10	10	11	6	6	13	7	11
FAVORABLE (NET)	+48	+42	+56	+38	+52	+49	+48	+47	+61	+60	+39	+58	+44
Weighted N	777	404	373	107	670	491	286	674	121	353	377	294	483

[14] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Nikki Haley

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White	Latino/a	More a supporter of President Trump	More a supporter of the GOP	Evangel ical	Not an Evangel ical
Very favorable	40	33	47	23	42	37	43	41	30	39	39	43	38
Somewhat favorable	26	26	25	18	27	27	23	24	37	28	25	25	26
Somewhat unfavorable	7	8	5	6	7	7	6	7	2	7	6	6	7
Very unfavorable	8	7	8	12	7	7	8	8	6	6	8	7	8
Haven't heard enough to say	20	25	15	42	17	21	19	19	25	19	22	19	21
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	66	59	72	41	69	64	66	65	67	67	64	68	64
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	15	15	13	18	14	14	14	15	8	13	14	13	15
FAVORABLE (NET)	+51	+44	+59	+23	+55	+50	+52	+50	+59	+54	+50	+55	+49
Weighted N	777	404	373	107	670	491	286	674	121	353	377	294	483

[15] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— The Republican Party

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White	Latino/a	More a supporter of President Trump	More a supporter of the GOP	Evangel ical	Not an Evangel ical
Very favorable	61	63	59	58	61	65	54	59	76	61	64	63	60
Somewhat favorable	26	23	28	24	26	23	31	27	17	28	22	26	26
Somewhat unfavorable	6	5	7	10	5	6	6	6	3	7	5	5	6
Very unfavorable	7	9	6	8	7	7	9	8	3	4	9	6	8
Haven't heard enough to say	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	87	86	87	82	87	88	85	86	93	89	86	89	86
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	13	14	13	18	12	13	15	14	6	11	14	11	14
FAVORABLE (NET)	+74	+72	+74	+64	+75	+75	+70	+72	+87	+78	+72	+78	+72
Weighted N	777	404	373	107	670	491	286	674	121	353	377	294	483

[16] Of the following choices, what do you think is the **most important** issue for a candidate for Congress to focus on?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White	Latino/a	More a supporter of President Trump	More a supporter of the GOP	Evangel ical	Not an Evangel ical
The economy, including jobs and inflation	69	66	72	81	67	67	72	67	73	67	71	69	68
Climate change and the environment	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	0	2	1	1
Healthcare	1	1	1	2	1	1	1	1	3	1	1	2	1
Social Security and Medicare	4	5	3	0	4	3	5	4	4	4	4	3	4
Crime	4	5	4	4	4	5	3	4	5	5	4	3	5
Abortion	3	4	1	4	3	3	3	3	0	1	4	3	3
Immigration	17	18	16	7	19	19	13	18	15	21	14	19	16
None of these	1	1	1	1	1	0	2	1	0	0	1	0	2
Weighted N	777	404	373	107	670	491	286	674	121	353	377	294	483

[17] Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald J. Trump did as president?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White	Latino/a	More a supporter of President Trump	More a supporter of the GOP	Evangel ical	Not an Evangel ical
Strongly approve	78	78	78	71	79	83	69	76	92	95	67	82	76
Somewhat approve	14	13	14	18	13	11	19	15	4	4	20	14	13
Somewhat disapprove	3	3	2	5	2	2	3	3	3	0	4	1	3
Strongly disapprove	5	5	5	6	5	3	9	6	1	1	9	2	8
Not sure	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
APPROVE (TOTAL)	92	91	92	89	92	94	88	91	96	99	87	96	89
DISAPPROVE (TOTAL)	8	8	7	11	7	5	12	9	4	1	13	3	11
APPROVE (NET)	+84	+83	+85	+78	+85	+89	+76	+82	+92	+98	+74	+93	+78
Weighted N	777	404	373	107	670	491	286	674	121	353	377	294	483

[18] Do you like or dislike Donald J. Trump's positions on policy issues?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White	Latino/a	More a supporter of President Trump	More a supporter of the GOP	Evangel ical	Not an Evangel ical
Strongly like	80	78	82	71	81	84	73	79	89	94	69	85	77
Somewhat like	12	12	13	18	12	10	17	13	7	5	18	11	13
Somewhat dislike	3	4	2	5	3	3	3	3	3	0	5	2	3
Strongly dislike	4	4	3	5	3	2	6	4	0	0	6	1	5
Not sure	1	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	1	1	1	1
Weighted N	777	404	373	107	670	491	286	674	121	353	377	294	483

Page 8/9 (TDWBW4)

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White	Latino/a	More a supporter of President Trump	More a supporter of the GOP	Evangel ical	Not an Evangel ical
Strongly like	30	28	31	40	28	34	22	27	48	46	16	30	29
Somewhat like	24	23	25	22	24	25	21	25	11	25	22	30	20
Somewhat dislike	28	28	28	22	29	28	28	28	34	25	31	26	29
Strongly dislike	18	20	15	16	18	13	27	19	7	4	31	13	21
Not sure	1	1	1	1	1	0	2	1	0	1	1	1	1
Weighted N	777	404	373	107	670	491	286	674	121	353	377	294	483

[19] Do you like or dislike Donald J. Trump's tone or how he talks about people and the issues?

[20] Do you consider yourself more a supporter of former President Donald J. Trump or the Republican Party?

Response	Topline	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White	Latino/a	More a supporter of President Trump	More a supporter of the GOP	Evangel ical	Not an Evangel ical
Supporter of President Trump	45	45	46	33	47	49	39	44	50	100	0	49	43
Supporter of the Republican Party	48	49	48	60	47	45	55	50	48	0	100	43	52
Not sure	6	6	6	7	6	6	7	7	2	0	0	8	5
Weighted N	777	404	373	107	670	491	286	674	121	353	377	294	483